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Surge protection device for energy technology, arrestor, type 1 (industry)

Combination arrestor

Combination arrestor in VG housing

es

Lightning current arrestor

Accessories, upper parts and bases
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Combination arrestor/ MCD, 255 V for TN-S and TT networks

230/
Ay Type | LPZ
System 1 0-2
S

Nominal voltage
SPDto EN 61643-11
SPDto IEC 6164311

Lightning protection zone LPZ
Impulse discharge current (10/350)
Total discharge current (10/350)
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total]

Voltage protection level
Response time

Follow current interrupt rating

Maximum back-up fuse
Temperature range

Division unit TE (17.5 mm)

Protection rating

Connection cross-section, rigid
Connection cross-section, multi-wire
Connection cross-section, flexible

Item No.

4 OBO TBS

Combination arrestor, surge arrestor, type 1
« Protection level < 1.3 kV allows device protection

« For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)

« Lightning current arresting capacity to 50 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 150 kA (10/350) in total

« Line following current quenching 25 kA Ipeak, arrestor backup fuse to 500 A gL/gG
« Suitable for use in pre-meter area according to the VDEW directive
« Encapsulated, non-extinguishing spark gap arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Industrial systems and buildings with external lightning protection of the highest class | to IV.

Combination arrestor, 3-pole + NPE

Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
volt\?ge pcs | kg/100 pes.
MCD 50-B 3+1 255|3 + NPE 1 168,000 | 5096 87 9
/pc.
Combination arrestor, 3-pole + NPE with function display
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
voltvage pcs | kg/100 pes.
MCD 50-B 3+1-0S 255|3 + NPE 1 172,000 | 5096 83 6
/pc.
Combination arrestor, 1-pole NPE
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
VO'{?QB pcs | kg/100 pes.
MCD 125-B NPE 255 | NPE 1 46,500 | 5096 86 5
/pc.
MCD 50-B 3+1 MCD 50-B 3+1-0S
L1 L2 L3 PE L1 L2 L3 PE
N N
UN Vv 230 230
Type 1 Type 1
class | class |
0-2 0-2
limp kA 50 50
[ kA 125 125
I, KA 50 50
[ kA 125 125
Up kV 1,3 1,3
ty ns <100 <100
ls KA 25 25
A 500 500
b} °C -40 - +85 -40 - +85
8 8
IP20 P20
mm?2 10-50 10-50
mm? 10- 35 10- 35
mm? 10-25 10-25
5096 87 9 5096 83 6

MCD 125-B NPE

230
Type 1
class |

0-2

125

125

125

125

<1,3
<100

0,1

-40 - +85
2
IP20
10-50
10-35
10-25
5096 86 5
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Combination arrestor MCD, 255 V for TN networks

Combination arrestor, surge arrestor, type 1

« Protection level < 1.3 kV allows device protection

« For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)

« Lightning current arresting capacity to 50 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 150 kA (10/350) in total
« Line following current quenching 25 kA Ipeak, arrestor backup fuse to 500 A gL/gG

« Suitable for use in pre-meter area according to the VDEW directive

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing spark gap arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Industrial systems and buildings with external lightning protection of the highest class | to IV.

Combination arrestor, 3-pole

Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
vo\t\?ge pcs | kg/100 pes.
MCD 50-B 3 255 3pole 1 117,000 | 5096 87 7
/pc.
105 495 Combination arrestor, 3-pole with function display
@@[@Q‘@@ 0 Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
”_ ”w ”“, ASn continuous
I,,,Q volt\;age pcs | kg/100 pes.
©oeee9 ] MCD 50-B 3-0S 255 3-pole 1] 118,000] 5096 83 5
/pc.
05 Combination arrestor, 1-pole
0 Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
(T continuous
1l l@@ 3|8 voltage pes [kg/100 pes.
L MCD 50-B 255/ 1-pole 1 34,400 | 5096 84 9
/pc.
455 Combination arrestor, 1-pole with function display
T Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
i continuous
: @9 3|8 voltage pcs |kg/100 pes.
o o
31, MCD 50-B-0S 255 1-pole 1 34,800 | 5096 85 2
i /pc.
MCD 50-B 3 MCD 50-B 3-0S MCD 50-B

u 12 13 L 2 &) o T -

Nominal voltage N \ 23P(EJ 23P(EJ 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 1 Type 1 Type 1
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class | class | class |
Lightning protection zone LPZ 0-2 0-2 0-2
Impulse discharge current (10/350) I‘mD KA 50 50 50
Total discharge current (10/350) |To\a| KA 150 150 50
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 50 50 50
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] [ KA 150 150 50
Voltage protection level Up kV 1,3 1,3 <1,3
Response time ty ns <100 <100 <100
Follow current interrupt rating |n KA 25 25 25
Maximum back-up fuse A 500 500 500
Temperature range 9 °C -40 - +85 -40 - +85 -40 - +85
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 6 6 2
Protection rating P20 IP20 IP20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 10-50 10 - 50 10-50
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 10:-135 10- 35 10-35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 10- 25 10 - 25 10-25
Item No. 5096 87 7 5096 83 5 5096 84 9

Type | LPZ foﬁ;’(,
1 0-2 System
&

MCD 50-B-0S

|
]

230
Type 1
class |

0-2

50

50

50

50

1,3
<100

25

500

-40 - +85
2
1P20
10-50
10-35
10-25
5096 85 2
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Combination arrestor in VG housing for TN-S and TT network systems

230 | ype | Lrz System solution in insulating housing (IP65), surge arrestor, type 1
E S‘;gfe‘;‘ « For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)
; « Lightning current arresting capacity to 50 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 125 kA (10/350) in total
@@? « Line following current quenching 25 kA Ipeak, arrestor backup fuse to 500 A gL/gG
« Suitable for use in pre-meter area according to the VDEW directive
» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing spark gap arrestor, preterminated in insulated housing (IP65)

Application: Industrial systems and buildings with external lightning protection of the highest class | to IV.

VG housing with MC 50-B/3+1

Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
VO'E;‘QG pcs | kg/100 pes.
VG 4-B TNS+TT 2553+ NPE 1 290,000 | 5089 20 0
/pc.
VG housing with MCD 50-B/3+1
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
voltvage pcs | kg/100 pes.
MCD 50-B 3+1-VG 255]3 + NPE 1 290,000 | 5096 87 5
/pc.
VG 4-B TNS+TT MCD 50-B 3+1-VG
L1 Lz L3 PE L1 L2 L3 PE
N N
Nominal voltage Uy \ 230 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 1 Type 1
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class | class |
Lightning protection zone LPZ 0-1 0-2
Impulse discharge current (10/350) llmp KA 50 50
Total discharge current (10/350) ITolal KA 125 125
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 50 50
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] [ kA 125 125
Voltage protection level Up kV <2,0 <1,3
Response time ty ns <100 <100
Follow current interrupt rating |n KA 25 25
Maximum back-up fuse A 500 500
Temperature range bl °C -40 - +85 -40 - +85
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 8 8
Protection rating IP54 IP54
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 10-50 10 - 50
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 10- 35 10 - 35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 10-25 10 - 25
Item No. 5089 20 0 5096 87 5
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Lightning current arrestor MC, 255 V for TN-S and TT networks

Surge arrestor, type 1 230/ | fyne | LPZ
- For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305) s“y‘;‘:e‘:n

« Lightning current arresting capacity to 50 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 150 kA (10/350) in total
« Line following current quenching 25 kA Ipeak, arrestor backup fuse to 500 A gL/gG

« Suitable for use in pre-meter area according to the VDEW directive

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing spark gap arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Industrial systems and buildings with external lightning protection of the highest class | to IV.

Lightning current arrestor, 3-pole + NPE

Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
vo\tvage pcs | kg/100 pes.
MC 50-B 3+1 255]3 + NPE 1 168,000 | 5096 87 8

/pc.

Lightning current arrestor, 1-pole NPE

Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
. continuous
a8 voltage pcs | ka/100 pes.
alp v
o MC 125-B NPE 255 | NPE 1 52,000 | 5096 86 3 T
/pc.

MC 50-B 3+1 MC 125-B NPE
L1 L2 L3 PE - :

N . o
Nominal voltage N \ 230 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 1 Type 1
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class | class |
Lightning protection zone LPZ 0-1 0-1
Impulse discharge current (10/350) I‘mD KA 50 50
Total discharge current (10/350) |To\a| KA 125 125
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 50 50
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] ITmal KA 125 125
Voltage protection level Up kV <2,0 <25
Response time ty ns <100 <100
Follow current interrupt rating |n KA 25 0,1
Maximum back-up fuse A 500
Temperature range 9 °C -40 - +85 -40 - +85
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 8 2
Protection rating 1P20 P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 10-50 10 - 50
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 10 - 35 10- 35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 10-25 10 - 25
Item No. 5096 87 8 5096 86 3
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Lightning current arrestor MC, 255 V for TN networks
20 [1ype [ Lpz Surge arrestor, type 1
s“y‘;‘t’e‘;‘ « For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)
« Lightning current arresting capacity to 50 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 125 kA (10/350) in total
@ « Line following current quenching 25 kA Ipeak, arrestor backup fuse to 500 A gL/gG
&/ « Suitable for use in pre-meter area according to the VDEW directive
» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing spark gap arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Industrial systems and buildings with external lightning protection of the highest class | to IV.

Lightning current arrestor, 3-pole 05 e
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
volt\jige pcs | kg/100 pes.
MC 50-B 3 255 3pole 1 117,000 | 5096 87 6
/pc.
Lightning current arrestor, 1-pole
Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous
V0|t\';399 pes | kg/100 pes
MC 50-B VDE 255 1-pole 1 34,400 | 5096 84 7
/pc.
Lightning current arrestor, 1-pole with function display
] Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
voltage pcs | kg/100 pes.
v G®
MC 50-B-0S 255/ 1-pole 1 34,800 | 5096 85 1 % :
= /pc. i
MC 50-B 3 MC 50-B VDE MC 50-B-0S
L 12 13 : T H - T H
PE N L - N Jl =
Nominal voltage Uy \ 230 230 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 1 Type 1 Type 1
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class | class | class |
Lightning protection zone LPZ 0-1 0-1 01
Impulse discharge current (10/350) I‘mp KA 50 50 50
Total discharge current (10/350) lTotaI KA 150 50 50
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 50 50 50
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] [ kA 150 50 50
Voltage protection level Up kV <2,0 <2,0 <20
Response time ty ns <100 <100 <100
Follow current interrupt rating |n KA 25 25 25
Maximum back-up fuse A 500 500 500
Temperature range bl °C -40 - +85 -40 - +85 -40 - +85
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 6 2 2
Protection rating IP20 1P20 P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 10 - 50 10-50 10 - 50
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 10- 35 10- 35 10- 35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 10-25 10-25 10 - 25
Item No. 5096 87 6 5096 84 7 5096 85 1
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Surge protection energy technology,
arrestor, type 1+2 (office and housing)

i Combination arrestor V50, 280 V 14
- Combination arrester V25, 280 V 16
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Surge protection energy technology:
the plus of the V50+B+C family

+ Connectable lightning current and surge arrestor
+ High arresting capacity up to 50 kA (10/350)
+ Combination arrestor for buildings with lightning protection

+ Visual status display

+ Available with optional remote signalling
+ Vibration-proof through Shock Guard
+ Simple standard hat rail mounting

+ Labelled connections

+ Usable in systems with lightning protection class 3

Function and areas of use

The combination lightning and
surge arrestors V50 meet the type
1 requirement class according to
IEC 61643-11. These devices pro-
tect low voltage consumer sys-
tems from overvoltages of all

types, and are available in single-
pole to four-pole versions. The

voltage-limiting  high-performance
zinc oxide varistor provides sever-
al benefits. An extremely short re-
sponse time, a low protection level
and high current leakage capabil-
ity with long service life. In addi-

tion, the devices do not produce
any line follow current. If circum-
stances are uncertain and there is
a risk of fire from overloads, the
cut-off unit disconnects the ar-
restor safely from the mains.
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Combination arrestor V50, 280 V for TN and TT network systems

Type | LPZ
142 | 02

Nominal voltage

SPDto EN 61643-11

SPDto [EC 61643-11

Lightning protection zone LPZ
Impulse discharge current (10/350)
Total discharge current (10/350)
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total]
Maximum discharge current
Voltage protection level

Response time

Maximum back-up fuse
Temperature range

Division unit TE (17.5 mm)
Protection rating

Connection cross-section, rigid
Connection cross-section, multi-wire
Connection cross-section, flexible

Item No.

14 OBO TBS
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Combination arrestor, lightning current and surge arrestor, type 1+2

« For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)
« Lightning current arresting capacity 12.5 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 50 kA (10/350) in total
* Arrestor, plug-in, with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display
» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Residential building with external lightning protection of Class Ill and IV.

Lightning current and surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE

35.6(2TE)

Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous
vol{/age pcs | kg/100 pes.
V50-B+C 1+NPE 280 |1+ NPE 1 31,300 | 5093 65 3
/pc.
Lightning current and surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
vol51ge pes | kag/100 pes.
V50-B+C 3+NPE 280 | 3+NPE 1 55,000 | 5093 65 4
/pc.
V50-B+C 1+NPE V50-B+C 3+NPE
PE
L1 N l L 13
Uy \Y 230 230
Type 1+2 Type 1+2
class I+l class I+l
0-2 0-2
limp kA 12,5 12,5
[ kA 25 50
Iy kA 30 30
[ kA 50 50
I ax kA 50 50
U, KV <13 <13
Ly ns <25 <25
A 125 125
9 (o) -40 - +80 -40 - +80
2 4
IP20 P20
mm?2 2,5-35 2,5-35
mm2 2,5-35 2,5-35
mm? 2,5-25 2,5-25
5093 65 3 5093 65 4
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Combination arrestor V50, 280 V for TN and TT network systems

Combination arrestor, lightning current and surge arrestor, type 1+2

« For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)

« Lightning current arresting capacity 12.5 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 50 kA (10/350) in total
« Arrestor, plug-in, with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings

Type | LPZ
142 | 02

Application: Residential building with external lightning protection of Class Ill and IV.

Lightning current and surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE with remote

signalling - i
Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous
R voltvage pcs | kg/100 pes.
V50-B+C 1+NPE+FS 280 | 1+NPE with FS 1 26,100 5093 66 1 i
/pc.

Nominal voltage
SPDto EN 61643-11
SPDto [EC 61643-11

Lightning protection zone LPZ
Impulse discharge current (10/350)
Total discharge current (10/350)
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total]
Maximum discharge current
Voltage protection level

Response time

Maximum back-up fuse
Temperature range

Division unit TE (17.5 mm)
Protection rating

Connection cross-section, rigid
Connection cross-section, multi-wire
Connection cross-section, flexible

Item No.

Lightning current and surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE with remote

signalling
Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous
volt\;ige pcs | kg/100 pes.
V50-B+C 3+NPE+FS 280 | 3+NPE with FS 1 55,000 | 5093 66 2
/pc.

mm?

V50-B+C 1+NPE+FS

230
Type 1+2
class I+l

0-2

12,5

25

30

50

50

<13

<25

125
-40 - +80

2
1P20
2,5-35
2,5-35
25-25
5093 66 1

V50-B+C 3+NPE+FS

il

L2 L3 N
230
Type 1+2
class I+l
0-2
12,5
50
30
50
50
<13
<25
125
-40 - +80
4
P20
2,5-35
2,5/-35
2,5-25
5093 66 2
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Combination arrestor V25, 280 V for TN and TT network systems
230 | qype | Lpz Combination arrestor, lightning current and surge arrestor, type 1+2

s“y‘;‘:e‘;‘ « For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)

« Lightning current arresting capacity 7 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 25 kA (10/350) in total
@ « Arrestor, plug-in, with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Building with outdoor line infeed or lightning risk.

Combination arrestor, 1-pole + NPE e
a Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight [tem No. ﬁ
continuous 0 g
voltage
v pes | kg/100 pes. s
V25-B+C 1+NPE 280 | 1-pole complete with NPE 1 28,000 5094457
Combination arrestor, 2-pole + NPE
K] Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. =
continuous n n on
voltage cs | kg/100 pes.
v p g p =] 1=
V25-B+C 2+NPE 280 | 2-pole complete with NPE 1 37,000 | 5094 46 0
L] T 0 T
(L /pc. () [¢)
e
Combination arrestor, 3-pole + NPE w
w Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight [tem No. F ) G
continuous i e e
vol{/age pcs | kg/100 pes. o] 1] S]] I
1
V25-B+C 3+NPE 280 | 3-pole complete with NPE 1 51,000 | 5094 46 3 L o 006
g 8" L /pcC.
Combination arrestor, 1-pole NPE 615 5
Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight ltem No.
continuous |:U_1!
VOH\?QQ pcs | kg/100 pes. F 0
C25-B+C1 255 NPE 1 12,500 | 5095 60 6 8
/pc. I
V25-B+C 1+NPE V25-B+C 2+NPE V25-B+C 3+NPE C 25-B+C 1
PE PE PE [ g
¥ N il L2 N 0 L2 13 N L P !
Nominal voltage Uy \ 230 230 230 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 1+2 Type 1+2 Type 1+2 Type 1+2
SPDto IEC61643-11 class I+l class I+l class I+l class I+l
Lightning protection zone LPZ 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2
Impulse discharge current (10/350) I‘mD kA 7 7 7
Total discharge current (10/350) Imal KA 14 21 25
Nominal discharge current (8/20) I KA 30 30 30 30
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] Imal KA 60 90 120
Maximum discharge current Imax KA 50 50 50 50
Voltage protection level UD kv <0,9 <0,9 <0,9 <1,2
Response time ty ns <25 <25 <25 <100
Maximum back-up fuse A 160 160 160
Temperature range bl °C -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 2 3 4 1
Protection rating 1P20 P20 IP20 1P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 2,5-25 2,56-25 25-25 2,5-25
Lightning impulse current (10/350) (N-PE) I‘mD kA 25
Follow current interrupt rating Iy KA 0,1
Item No. 5094457 5094 46 0 5094 46 3 5095 60 6
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Combination arrestor V25, 280 V for TN and TT network systems, with remote

Combination arrestor, lightning current and surge arrestor, type 1+2

« For lightning protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0185-305 (IEC 62305)

« Lightning current arresting capacity 7 kA (10/350) per pole and up to 25 kA (10/350) in total
« Arrestor, plug-in, with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings

Application: Building with outdoor line infeed or lightning risk.

35.6(21)

Combination arrestor, 1-pole + NPE with remote signalling

signalling

EEES
(&

Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight [tem No. _._'.'
_ ﬁ} continuous
voltage pcs | kg/100 pcs.
== s v
V25-B+C 1+NPE+FS 280 | 1+NPE with FS 1 27,500 | 5094 44 4
ryy /pc. w ¥
i Combination arrestor, 3-pole + NPE with remote signalling
:E-é- Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous
=] =] 1=} E volt\?ge pcs | kg/100 pes.
E 5000 V25-B+C 3+NPE-FS 280 3+NPE with FS 1 52,500 | 5094 51 0
/pc.

Combination arrestor, 3-pole + NPE, with acoustic signalling

Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous
"0“\?99 pcs | kg/100 pes.
V25-B+C 3+NPE+AS 280/ 3 + NPE 1 70,000 5097 43 2
/pc.
V25-B+C 1+NPE+FS V25-B+C 3+NPE-FS V25-B+C 3+NPE+AS
12 PE 12 PE 230v~ L1 L2 L3 PE
({halse=
L2 L3 N N
Nominal voltage N \ 230 230 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 1+2 Type 1+2 Type 1+2
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class I+l class I+l class I+l
Lightning protection zone LPZ 0-2 0-2 0-2
Impulse discharge current (10/350) I‘mD KA 7 7 7
Total discharge current (10/350) |To\a| KA 14 25 25
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 30 30 30
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] [ KA 60 120 120
Maximum discharge current Imax KA 50 150 50
Voltage protection level 5 kV <0,9 <0,9 <09
Response time tA ns <25 <25 <25
Maximum back-up fuse A 160 160 160
Temperature range 9 °C -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 2 3 6]
Protection rating 1P20 1P20 P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm?2 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 2,56-25 2,6-25 26-25
Item No. 5094 44 4 5094 510 5097 43 2
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Surge protection energy technology, arrestor, Type 2

s V20, 280 V for TN and TT networks 22
bE V20, 280 V for TN networks 24
_Iﬁ_ i.l'
s V20, 385 V for TN and TT networks 25
= V20, for 400 V/690 V networks 26
e
P
i V20, leak current-free version 27
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Surge protection energy technology:
the plus of the V20-C family

+ Connectable surge arrestor

+ High arresting capacity
+ Visual status display

+ Available with optional remote signalling
+ Optional leak current-free version

+ Vibration-proof through Shock Guard

+ Simple standard hat rail mounting

+ Labelled connections

Function and areas of use

The surge arrestors V20 meet the
type 2 requirement class accord-
ing to IEC 61643-11. These
devices protect low voltage con-
sumer systems from overvoltages
of all types, and are available in

single-pole to four-pole versions.
The voltage-limiting high-perform-
ance zinc oxide varistor provides

several benefits. An extremely
short response time, a low protec-
tion level and high current leakage
capability with long service life. In

addition, the devices do not pro-
duce any line follow current. If cir-
cumstances are uncertain and
there is a risk of fire from over-
loads, the cut-off unit disconnects
the arrestor safely from the mains.
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Surge arrestor, type 2, 280 V

Surge arrestor V20, 280 V for TN and TT networks
» VDE-tested

22, oo 172
2 12
— « For surge voltage protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0100-443 (IEC 60364-4-44)
-KEMA .@ .& ‘ﬁ « Arresting capacity to 40 kA (8/20) per pin
EVR — \%/ « Arrestor, connectable with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display
@ « Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings
« Base with multiple connection terminals
Application: Equipotential bonding (LPZ 1 to 2) and device protection in main and subdistributors.

Surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE oo
i Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. %
continuous 5
= vo\{/age pcs | kg/100 pes. -
V20-C 1+NPE-280 280 | 1+1 pole complete, 280 V 1 22,300 | 5094 65 0
e /pc. SR
Surge arrestor, 2-pole + NPE w
] Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. f ®
i continuous s
g vo\{/age pcs | kg/100 pes. e
i V20-C 2+NPE-280 280 | 2+1-pole complete, 280 V TT+T 1 32,300 | 5094 65 3 ® 00
sl /pc.
Surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE e
‘m Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight ltem No.
R continuous ! e &
kT vo\t\j:lge pcs | ka/100 pes. =] 1
k V20-C 3+NPE-280 280 | 3+1-pin complete, 280 V TT+IT 1 41,700 | 5094 65 6
FE L /pc. L i 2980
Surge arrestor, 1-pole NPE 15 s
Type Highest | Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
continuous 0 9
voltage
v pes | kag/100 pes. r g
o
C25-B+C 1 255 NPE 1] 12)500] 5095 606 ! ”
/pe. I
V20-C 1+NPE-280 V20-C 2+NPE-280 V20-C 3+NPE-280 C 25B+C 1
PE PE PE P G
L1 u 2 N u 2 L N L 777777 P !
Nominal voltage Uy Vv 230 230 230 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 2 Type 2 Type 2 Type 1+2
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class Il class Il class Il class I+l
Lightning protection zone LPZ 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2
Nominal discharge current (8/20) I KA 20 20 20 30
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] ITmaI KA 40 60 120
Maximum discharge current Imax KA 40 40 40 50
Voltage protection level UD kv <1,3 <13 <1,3 <1,2
Response time ty ns <25 <25 <25 <100
Maximum back-up fuse A 125 125 125
Temperature range bl °C -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 2 3 4 1
Protection rating 1P20 P20 IP20 1P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 2,5-25 2,56-25 25-25 2,5-25
Lightning impulse current (10/350) (N-PE) I‘mD kA 25
Follow current interrupt rating Iy KA 0,1
Item No. 5094 650 5094 65 3 5094 65 6 5095 60 6
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Surge arrestor, type 2, 280 V
» VDE-tested

Surge arrestor V20, 280 V for TN and TT networks

« For surge voltage protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0100-443 (IEC 60364-4-44)

« Arresting capacity to 40 kA (8/20) per pin

« Arrestor, connectable with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings

+ Base with multiple connection terminals

Application: Equipotential bonding (LPZ 1 to 2) and device protection in main and subdistributors.

35.6(21)

Surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE with remote signalling

V20-C 1+NPE+FS

L1 N

Nominal voltage Wk \ 230
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 2
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class Il
Lightning protection zone LPZ 1-2
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 20
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] Imal KA 40
Maximum discharge current Imax KA 40
Voltage protection level Up kV <13
Response time ty ns <25
Maximum back-up fuse A 125
Temperature range 9 °C -40 - +80
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 2
Protection rating P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 2,6-25
Item No. 5094 76 0

V20-C 2+NPE+FS

12

230
Type 2
class Il

1-2

20

60

40
<13

<25

125

-40 - +80
3

IP20
2,5-35
2,5/- 35
2,5-25

5094 76 2

PE

z

V20-C 3+NPE+FS

L2 L3
230
Type 2
class Il
1-2
20
80
40
<13
<25
125
-40 - +80
4
IP20
2,5-35
2,5-35
25-25
5094 76 5

Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
o continuous
voltage pcs | kg/100 pes.
= V
V20-C 1+NPE+FS 280 | 1-pole with NPE; with FS, 280V 1 22,500 | 5094 76 0
é $ /pc.
Surge arrestor, 2-pole + NPE with remote signalling
Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
[:) continuous
voltage pcs | kg/100 pcs.
=] =] v :
V20-C 2+NPE+FS 280 | 2-pole with NPE; with FS, 280 V 1 32,500 5094 76 2
@'B é é /pc.
Surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE with remote signalling
Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
VOH\?QE pcs | kg/100 pes.
V20-C 3+NPE+FS 280 | 3-pole with NPE; with FS, 280 V 1 43,300 | 5094 76 5
/pc.
Surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE with acoustic signalling
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
= vol{/age pcs | kag/100 pes.
T EE;—‘ V20-C 3+NPE+AS 280 |3 + NPE 1 57,000 5096 39 7
i /pc.

230V~

&

V20-C 3+NPE+AS

L1 L2 L3 PE

230
Type 2
class Il

1-2

20

80

40

<13

<25

125

-40 - +80
5
1P20
2,5-35
2,5/-35
2,5-25
5096 39 7
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Surge arrestor V20, 280 V for TN networks

BE Gk
B @<

Nominal voltage

SPDto EN 61643-11

SPDto IEC 61643-11

Lightning protection zone LPZ
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total]
Maximum discharge current
Voltage protection level

Response time

Maximum back-up fuse
Temperature range

Division unit TE (17.5 mm)
Protection rating

Connection cross-section, rigid
Connection cross-section, multi-wire
Connection cross-section, flexible

Item No.
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Surge arrestor, type 2, 280 V
» VDE-tested
« For surge voltage protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0100-443 (IEC 60364-4-44)
* Arresting capacity to 40 kA (8/20) per pin

« Arrestor, connectable with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display

« Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings
« Base with multiple connection terminals

Application: Equipotential bonding (LPZ 1 to 2) and device protection in main and subdistributors.

Surge arrestor, 1-pole

W 8UTE)
Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. E—=
continuous :?:
voltage kg/1 [
v pcs | kg/100 pes. .
V20-C 1-280 280 | 1-pole complete, 280 V 1 12,000 | 5094 61 8 ||
=
/pc. ©
Surge arrestor, 2-pole o
Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous n G..B
voltage cs |kg/100 pcs.
v p g -
V20-C 2-280 280 | 2-pole complete, 280 V 1 22,700 5094 62 1
/pc. é é
Surge arrestor, 3-pole @
Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. o
continuous A n »n
voltage cs | kg/100 pcs.
v p 9/100p T
V20-C 3-280 280 | 3-pole complete, 280 V TN-C 1 33,500 | 5094 62 4
Ipc. © 00
Surge arrestor, 4-pole o
Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. [' A =
continuous i
V0|t\799 pcs | kg/100 pes. ISl i I
V20-C 4-280 280 | 4-pole complete, 280 V TNS 1 43,000 | 5094 62 7 L " 2006
/pc.
V20-C 1-280 V20-C 2-280 V20-C 3-280 V20-C 4-280
N PE PE PE
U \Y 230 230 230
Type 2 Type 2 Type 2 Type 2
class Il class Il class Il class Il
1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2
I KA 20 20 20 20
lhow KA 20 40 60 80
(. KA 40 40 40 40
U, KV <13 <13 <13 <13
ta ns <25 <25 <25 <25
A 125 125 125 125
b} °C -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80
1 2 3 4
P20 P20 IP20 1P20
mm?2 2,5-35 2,56-35 25-35 2,5-35
mm? 2,5-35 2,51-.35 2,5-35 2,5-35
mm?2 2,6-25 2,56-25 2,56-25 2,56-25
5094 61 8 5094 62 1 5094 62 4 5094 62 7
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Surge arrestor, type 2, 385 V
» VDE-tested

« For surge voltage protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0100-443 (IEC 60364-4-44)

« Arresting capacity to 40 kA (8/20) per pin
« Arrestor, connectable with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display

» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing zinc oxide varistor arrestor for use in distributor housings

+ Base with multiple connection terminals
Application: Equipotential bonding (LPZ 1 to 2) and device protection in main and subdistributors.

35.6(21F)

Surge arrestor V20, 385 V for TN and TT networks

T LPZ
EEGEi®

R0

Surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE

S Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. i
n o continuous "
voltage L
b . v pcs | kg/100 pes. &
V20-C 1+NPE-385 385 1-pole with NPE; 385 V 1 23,300 | 5094 66 6
5 & /pc. we
T Surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE
) Type Highest Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No. "
continuous ——
=] ] ] 8 voltage -l
Vg pes | kg/100 pes. .
© 000 V20-C 3+NPE-385 385 | 3-pole with NPE, in insulated housing (IP65); 385 V 1 42,600 | 5094 66 8
: ¥
/pc. R
- - Surge arrestor, 3-pole + NPE with remote signalling
o
(—CHL e Type Highest Version Pack.| Weight | Item No. .
N continuous . =
B0 ] ] 8 voltage .
v pcs | ka/100 pes. .
L 0 0000 V20-C 3+NPEFS38 385 3-pole with NPE; FS, 385 V 1 45,200 | 5094 78 8
/pc. e
V20-C 1+NPE-385 V20-C 3+NPE-385 V20-C 3+NPEFS38
PE 12 PE
F oWk
/
L1 N 8] 12 3 N
Nominal voltage Wk \ 350 350
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 2 Type 2 Type 2
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class Il class Il class Il
Lightning protection zone LPZ 1-2 1-2 1-2
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 20 20 20
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] [ KA 40 80 80
Maximum discharge current Imax KA 40 40 40
Voltage protection level Uo kV <17 <1,7 <1,7
Response time tA ns <25 <25 <25
Maximum back-up fuse A 125 125 125
Temperature range 9 °C -40 - +80 -40 - +80 -40 - +80
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 2 4 4
Protection rating IP20 1P20 P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 2,5-35 2,5-35 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 2,56-25 2,6-25 26-25
Item No. 5094 66 6 5094 66 8 5094 78 8
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Surge arrestor V20, for 400 V/690 V networks

Nominal voltage

SPDto EN 61643-11

SPDto IEC 61643-11

Lightning protection zone LPZ
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total]
Maximum discharge current
Voltage protection level

Response time

Maximum back-up fuse
Temperature range

Division unit TE (17.5 mm)
Protection rating

Connection cross-section, rigid
Connection cross-section, multi-wire
Connection cross-section, flexible

Item No.
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Surge arrestor, 3-pole with NPE

90

Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
vo\t\;age pcs | kg/100 pes.
V20-C 3+NPE400 440 |3 + NPE 1 47,000 | 5094 90 0
/pc.
Surge arrestor, 3-pole with NPE and remote signalling
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
vo\tvage pcs | kg/100 pes.
V20-C3+NPE400+FS 4403+ NPE 1 47,400 | 5094 90 2
/pc.
Multibase MB25 base
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
voI{jﬂge pcs | kg/100 pes.
MB25-3+NPE 4403+ NPE 1 27,000 | 5096 67 2
/pc.
Multibase MB25 base with remote signalling
Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
continuous
VOH\?QE pcs | kg/100 pes.
MB25-3+NPE+FS 440 | 3 + NPE 1 29,000 | 5096 67 3

V20-C 3+NPE400

Wk \ 400
Type 2
class Il
1-2
I kA 20
rotel kA 50
|nax kA 40
UD kV <2,0
ta ns <100
A 125
9 °C -40 - +80
4
P20
mm?2 2,5-35
mm?2 2,5-35
mm?2 2,56-35
5094 90 0

V20-C3+NPE400+FS
2

[l

ool

1 PE

p—

L2 L3 N
400
Type 2
class Il
1-2
20
50
40
<2,0
<100
125
-40 +80
4
P20
2,5-35
2,51=35
2,5-35
5094 90 2

/pc.

MB25-3+NPE

400
Type 1+2
class I+l

0-2

50

<2,0
100
125
-40 - +80
4
IP20
25-35
2,5-35
2,56-35
5096 67 2

D =
D =

© =
(]

90

MB25-3+NPE+FS

400
Type 1+2
class I+l

0-2

50

<2,0
100
125
-40 - +80
4
1P20
2,5-35
2,5-35
2,5-35
5096 67 3
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Surge arrestor, type 2, VA version

Surge arrestor V20, leakage current-free version

« Leak current-free varistor spark gap arrestor, use, for example, for permanent insulation monitoring
« For surge voltage protection equipotential bonding to VDE 0100-443 (IEC 60364-4-44)

« Arresting capacity to 25 kA (8/20) per pin

« Arrestor, connectable with dynamic cut-off unit and visual function display
» Encapsulated, non-extinguishing varistor spark gap arrestor for use in distributor housings

+ Base with multiple connection terminals

Application: Pre-meter area and industrial systems with strong power variations.

Surge arrestor, 1-pole, leakage current-free

7 8UTE)
= Type Highest | Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
H
| 2 v pcs | kg/100 pes.
| V20-VA 1-385 385 1-pole 1 12,500 | 5099 47 5
—
1S /pc.
V20-VA 1-385
L
N
Nominal voltage Wk \ 350
SPDto EN 61643-11 Type 2
SPDto IEC 61643-11 class Il
Lightning protection zone LPZ 1-2
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In KA 20
Arrestor surge current (8/20) [total] ITmal KA 20
Maximum discharge current Im ax KA 25
Voltage protection level Uo kV <1,8
Response time tA ns <100
Maximum back-up fuse A 125
Temperature range 9 °C -40 - +80
Division unit TE (17.5 mm) 1
Protection rating 1P20
Connection cross-section, rigid mm?2 2,5-35
Connection cross-section, multi-wire mm? 2,5-135
Connection cross-section, flexible mm?2 2,56-25
Item No. 5099 47 5

LPZ | Type
1-2] 2
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Surge protection, protection and spark gaps

- Spark gap Explosion-protected 30
e
Connection lugs 30
&
Closed 30
ar
Protective spark gap - 31
#
. Spark gap/ To couple earthing systems 31
& - surge voltage protection
TBS OBO 29



Protection and spark gaps

;@@@ Explosion-proof, closed spark gap

136

82

-

Type | Connection |Contact Impulse Nominal  |Protection|Temperature Pack.| Weight [tem No.
cable length|voltage|  discharge discharge level range
* current (10/350)|current (8/20)
m kv KA kA kv °C pes | kg/100 pes.
480 180 0.18 1,100 100 <30 |-20-+50 1 48,000 | 5240 03 4
480 250 0.25 1,100 100 <30 |-20-+50 1 50,000 | 5240 07 7
‘1 "-T| 480 350 0.35 1,100 100 <30 |-20-+50 1 53,000 | 5240 06 9
! /pc.
* Ex-tested to ATEX directive 94/9/EG
* Designation: Ex Il 2G EEx d IIC T6
* Incl. connector cable 25 mmz? Cu, highly-flexible, with cable lug, screw (M 10),
nut and lock washer
¢ Pulsed current 100 kA (10/350us)
* BET tested
Application: Indirect by-passing of insulating flanges and insulating glands.
Connection strap for Parex spark gap
Type | Bore Version Pack.| Weight [tem No.
hole @
f - mm pcs | kg/100 pes.
. 484 M12| 13 For M10 bolt 2 8,100 | 524022 0
fe, 484 M16| 17| For M16 bolt 2 7,700 | 524023 9
. 484 M20 | 21| For M20 bolt 2 7,300 | 524024 7
e 484 M24| 25| For M24 bolt 2 6,800 | 5240 25 5
e
St Steel F Hot-dip galvanised /pc.
Attaching flange for installing OBO Parex spark gap 480 on insulating flanges.
Type | Bore Version Pack.|  Weight [tem No.
hole @
mm pcs | kg/100 pes.
485 M12| 13 For M10 bolt 2 8,100 | 524032 8
485 M10| 11| For M16 bolt 2 8,300 | 5240 30 1
485 M16 | 17 | For M20 bolt 2 7,700 | 5240 33 6
St Steel F Hot-dip galvanised /pc.

Attaching flange for installing OBO Parex spark gap 480 on insulating flanges.

Closed spark gap with lightning current carrying capability

Type Impulse Nominal  |Protection|Contact| Temperature Pack. Weight [tem No.
discharge discharge level |voltage| range
current (10/350)|current (8/20)
KA KV KV °C pes | kg/100 pes.
481 |50 100 <5 2.5]-20-+50 1 26,500 | 5240 08 5
‘ /pc.
¥ Closed, lightning current carrying spark gap for separation of electrically conductive plant com-
ponents.

¢ Connection bolts; @ 10 mm; stainless steel.
¢ Pulsed current 50 kA (10/350)
* BET

Tested Application: Installation of electrical isolations for external lighting protection and earthing

systems, e.g. two earthing systems on account of mutual influence or corrosion (corrosion cur-
rent prevention).
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Protection and spark gaps

Protective spark gap @

Type |Protection|Contact Pack.| Weight [tem No.
level |voltage
kV kV pcs | kg/100 pes.
482 [ <10kv| 10 1 56,000 | 5240 05 0
/pc.
Closed spark gap for bridging a proximity point between roof standard of low-voltage system o
and components of outer lightning protection system ¥

* Protection rating IP 54
* With pre-mounted type 5001 connector for attaching round conductors Rd 8 - 10

Spark gap / surge voltage protection for coupling earthing @

systems
Type Dimen- Highest Impulse Nominal  |Protection|Protection Pack. Weight [tem No.
sion continuous|  discharge discharge level type
voltage |current (10/350) current (8/20)
mm V KA KA kV pes | kg/100 pes.
FS-V20 | 196 x 144 x 71 2801100 100 <15 |IP54 1 170,000 | 5099 80 3 .
/pc.

The FS-V 20 device is a discharge gap with parallel-connected surge voltage protector. It is
used to couple different earthing systems. It is connected directly to the equipotential bonding
rail concerned.

Application: Coupling earthing systems in data technology sector (functional and operational
earthing)
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	Surge protection, arrestor, type 1 (industry)
	Combination arrestor/ MCD, 255 V for TN-S and TT networks
	Combination arrestor, 3-pole + NPE
	5096 87 9
	5096 83 6
	5096 86 5


	Combination arrestor MCD, 255 V for TN networks
	Combination arrestor, 3-pole
	5096 87 7
	5096 83 5
	5096 84 9
	5096 85 2


	Combination arrestor in VG housing for TN-S and TT network systems
	VG housing with MC 50-B/3+1
	5089 20 0
	5096 87 5


	Lightning current arrestor MC, 255 V for TN-S and TT networks
	Lightning current arrestor, 3-pole + NPE
	5096 87 8
	5096 86 3


	Lightning current arrestor MC, 255 V for TN networks
	Lightning current arrestor, 3-pole
	5096 87 6
	5096 84 7
	5096 85 1



	Surge protection, arrestor, type 1+2 (office and housing)
	Combination arrestor V50, 280 V for TN and TT network systems
	Lightning current and surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE
	5093 65 3
	5093 65 4

	Lightning current and surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE with remote signalling
	5093 66 1
	5093 66 2


	Combination arrestor V25, 280 V for TN and TT network systems
	Combination arrestor, 1-pole + NPE
	5094 45 7
	5094 46 0
	5094 46 3
	5095 60 6


	Combination arrestor V25, 280 V for TN and TT network systems, with remote signalling
	Combination arrestor, 1-pole + NPE with remote signalling
	5094 44 4
	5094 51 0
	5097 43 2



	Surge protection, arrestor, type 2
	Surge arrestor V20, 280 V for TN and TT networks
	Surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE
	5094 65 0
	5094 65 3
	5094 65 6
	5095 60 6

	Surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE with remote signalling
	5094 76 0
	5094 76 2
	5094 76 5
	5096 39 7


	Surge arrestor V20, 280 V for TN networks
	Surge arrestor, 1-pole
	5094 61 8
	5094 62 1
	5094 62 4
	5094 62 7


	Surge arrestor V20, 385 V for TN and TT networks
	Surge arrestor, 1-pole + NPE
	5094 66 6
	5094 66 8
	5094 78 8


	Surge arrestor V20, for 400 V/690 V networks
	Surge arrestor, 3-pole with NPE
	5094 90 0
	5094 90 2
	5096 67 2
	5096 67 3


	Surge arrestor V20, leakage current-free version
	Surge arrestor, 1-pole, leakage current-free
	5099 47 5



	Surge protection, protection and spark gaps
	Protection and spark gaps
	Explosion-proof, closed spark gap
	5240 03 4
	5240 07 7
	5240 06 9

	Connection strap for Parex spark gap
	5240 22 0
	5240 23 9
	5240 24 7
	5240 25 5
	5240 32 8
	5240 30 1
	5240 33 6

	Closed spark gap with lightning current carrying capability
	5240 08 5

	Protective spark gap
	5240 05 0

	Spark gap / surge voltage protection for coupling earthing systems
	5099 80 3




